NAME

Ву

., Deput)



which are in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's fees necessarily paid of incurred by granter in such proceedings, shall be paid to beneficiary and applied by it lives won any reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's fees, both into trial and applied recitive, necessarily paid or incurred by peneficiary in any and applied upon the indebtedness secured hereby; and grantor agrees, at its own expense, to take such actions and execute such interest and properly in the processary of the processary of the processary and any time and flow, promptly upon beneficiarly required in the processary of the processar

reconveyance will be made.

and that the grantor will warrant and forever detend the same against all persons whomsoever.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

(a)* primarily for grantor's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below),

(b) for an organization, or (even it grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein.

In construing this trust deed, it is understood that the grantor, trustee and/or beneficiary may each be more than one person; that it the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and very tire above written. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written

* IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent. If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice. Capitol Industries, Inc., Secretary Treasurer STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath This instrument was acknowledged before me on This instrument was acknowledged before me on by Jeffrey Brutbarth eury-Treasurer Industries, Inc of Capital OFFICIAL SEAL
MARLENE T. ADDINGTON
NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 022238
MY COMMISSION EXPRES MAR. 22, 1997 Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires 3-3

PEMILECT			PRALITY	****** **			bligations		
VEG OF 21	TOK T	ULL K	ELUNVE	TANCE	1 A A A	HEAD AND	 L17	t	

TO:		Tourston		
The undersigned is deed have been fully paid trust deed or pursuant to together with the trust dee	the legal owner and holder of all and satisfied. You hereby are d	indebtedness secur irected, on paymen if indebtedness secur cranty, to the parti	red by the trust deed ies designated by the t	st deed. All sums secured by the trust wing to you under the terms of the (which are delivered to you herewith trms of the trust deed the estate now
	in a support from the entire		***************************************	
DATED:	10			
	st Deed OR THE NOTE which it secure trustee for cancellation before	64. (19. 19. 19. 19. 19. 19. 19. 19. 19. 19.		

Beneticiary

[1995] 医克莱克

which are in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's fees necessarily paid or incurred by transfer in such proceedings, shall be paid to beneficiary and applied by it first upon an easonable costs and expenses and attorney's fees, both into the trial and applied courts, necessarily paid or incurred by beneficiary in so the process of the paid or incurred by beneficiary in an application of the paid or incurred by beneficiary in so the security and grantor agrees, at its own expense, to take such actions and execute such alance applied upon the indebted ness secured hereby; and grantor agrees, at its own expense, to take such actions and execute such alance applied upon the indebted ness secured hereby; and grantor agrees, at its own expense, to cancellation), without state of the paid the property of the indebted and the notice of the interest of the inte

and that the grantor will warrant and torever detend the same against all persons whomsoever.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

(a)* primarily for grantor's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below),

(b) for an organization, or (even it grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein.

In construing this trust deed, it is understood that the grantor, trustee and/or beneficiary may each be more than one person; that it the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and versions above written. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year tirs above written.

* IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the benaficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness form No. 1319, or equivalent. If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice. Capitol Industries, Secretary-Treasurer STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath This instrument was acknowledged before me on This instrument was acknowledged before me on by Jeffrey Brutbarth eury- Treasurer apital Industries Inc OFFICIAL SEAL
MARLENE T. ADDINGTON
NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 022238
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAR. 22, 1997 Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires 3-2

REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE (To be used only when obligations have been paid.)

TO:		·			
The undersigned is the legal or deed have been fully paid and satisfit trust deed or pursuant to statute, to together with the trust deed) and to held by you under the same. Mail rec	wner and holder of all ind ied. You hereby are direct cancel all evidences of in reconvey, without warran	ebtedness secu ted, on paymer debtedness sec ty, to the part s to	ured by the trust de	ms owing to you und ced (which are delive	der the terms of the ered to you herewith
DATED: Bo not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR 1	, 19				
Bo not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR 1 Both must be delivered to the trustee for co reconveyance will be made.	ancellation before		and the second of the second		

Beneticiary

A portion of Government Lot 15, Section 16, Township 41 South, Range 12 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point in the Southeasterly right of way line of the County road known as the Depot Road, extending from the City of Nalin, Oregon, to the Great Northern Railroad Depot, which point of beginning bears South 89 degrees 59' East 296.4 feet and South 256.9 feet and North 71 degrees 60' East a distance of 308.4 feet from the brass cap monument marking the Northeast corner of Lot 14, Section 16, Township 41 South, Range 12 East of the Willamette Meridian; thence South, paraflel to the West line of Lot 15 of said Section 16, a distance of 176.31 feet; thence North 89 degrees 34' East a distance of 132.64 feet, more or less to the Southwest corner of that certain parcel of land deeded to Clifford D. King and recorded in Klamath County Deed Records, Volume 151, Page 122, as it is now fenced and occupied; thence North 1 degree 23' 30" West along the fence line marking the Westerly boundary of the King property a distance of 217.8 feet to the Southwesterly line of the said Depot Road; which point is the Northwesterly corner of said King property as fenced and occupied; thence South 71 degrees 00' West a distance of 134.6 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning.

CODE 16 HAP 4112-16DC TL 1000

ALSO:

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH:

A 1975 Flamingo 14' x 70' Mobile Home.

Filed	for record at req	uest of			Title		the	19th	day
of	Dec	A.D., 19	94 at _	10:36			duly recorded in	Vol. <u>M94</u>	<u>'</u>
		of	Mort	gages		_ on Page <u>380</u>	<u> 10 </u>		
				1	Evelyn	Biehn	County Cle		
FFF	\$20.00				В	By Quul	ine Mue	undery	2